The Board shall pay Consultant a fee based on the payment schedule 
set forth in Exhibit B – Compensation. Exhibit B is attached hereto and incorporated herein by 
reference as though fully set forth. The total compensation paid for the project, including fees 
and expenses, shall not exceed the amount of Fifty Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars 
($50,500). These sums include salaries, payroll taxes and insurance, employee fringe benefits, 
general overhead costs, profit, and project related expenses. Payments will be made according 
to Consultant's monthly progress statements for each phase and shall be invoiced for the work